



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1908 of 2026

Sultan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ilma Naz, Kanhaiya Lal, Mohammed Iftekhar

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Heard Sri Mohd. Iftekhar, learned counsel for the appellant, Sri Birendra Pratap Singh, learned State counsel and perused the records.
3. As per the office report dated 15.4.2026, report regarding service of notice to the opposite party no. 2 is still awaited.
4. Office to send reminder for compliance of previous order forthwith.
5. Learned counsel for the State submits that he has filed a compliance affidavit in the office on 10.4.2026. The same is not on the record. Office to trace it out and place it on the record by the next date.
6. List on 13.05.2026 as fresh.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

April 22, 2026

Naresh